
1 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 
 

Schaumburg Township (the “Township”) is accepting sealed bids for the sale of 
two (2) Township-owned wheelchair-accessible transportation busses, as more fully 
described below: 

 
Bus #71: 
 

• Model: Starcraft 450 

• Make:  Ford 

• Year: 2017 

• VIN:  1FDFE4FS4HDC03386 

• Mileage: 124,235 
 

Bus #62: 
 

• Model: Starcraft 450 

• Make:  Ford 

• Year:  2016 

• VIN:  1FDFE4FSDGDC15579 

• Mileage:  133,916 

Sealed bids will be accepted in hard copy only at the Township Clerk's Office, One 
Illinois Boulevard, Hoffman Estates, Illinois, 60169, Attention: Patti Dionesotes, Deputy 
Township Administrator. All bids must be received by the Township by August 27, 2025, 
at 5:00 p.m. Bids shall be opened by the Township Clerk, Kathleen Reed, and read aloud 
at the regular meeting of the Township Board at 7:00pm on August 27, 2025. 

 
THE VECHICLES ARE BEING OFFERED FOR SALE “AS-IS,” “WHERE-IS,” 

AND “WITH ALL FAULTS,” WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT. The Township 
makes no representations or warranties as to the condition, operability, safety, or fitness 
of the vehicles for any particular use, and assumes no responsibility for any repairs, 
defects, or other conditions, whether known or unknown, apparent or latent. 

 
Interested bidders may inspect the vehicles by appointment only. To schedule a 

viewing or ask questions, please contact: Melvin Maldonado, Transportation Manager, by 
telephone at (847) 285-4573 or e-mail at mmaldonado@schtwn.org. All inspections must 
be completed at or before 4:30 pm on August 27, 2025. By submitting a bid, each bidder 
acknowledges that they have had the opportunity to inspect the vehicles and are relying 
solely on their own evaluation in submitting a bid. The successful bidder shall accept the 
vehicles in their current condition and shall assume all risk of loss or damage from and 
after the date of pickup. 

 
The Township Board may accept the highest bid or any other bid determined to be 

in the best interests of the Township by majority vote. The Township reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids, to accept all or part of any bid, and to waive minor irregularities 
and nonconformities in any bid. The Township, further, reserves the right to review all 
bids for a period of thirty (30) days after the bid due date. 

 
Kathleen Reed, Township Clerk. Published in Daily Herald, July 24, 2025 

mailto:mmaldonado@schtwn.org

